## ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF GALVESTON



## ORDER

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this the 6th day of January, A.D. 2025, it appearing that MELISSA ELIZABETH MAGANDY is an Official Shorthand Reporter and is qualified under the law, as evidenced by the records of the District Clerk and County Clerk of Galveston County, Texas.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that MELISSA ELIZABETH MAGANDY be and hereby IS appointed the OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER of and for the 306<sup>TH</sup> Judicial District Court OF GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS, by virtue of the provisions of Section 52.041, Government Code, 69<sup>th</sup> Legislature of Texas, Regular Session 1985, that the compensation of the said MELISSA ELIZABETH MAGANDY, as OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER for the 306<sup>th</sup> Judicial District Court OF GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS, shall be affixed at \$108,437.29 per annum, effective the 1<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2024, payable bi-weekly as provided by law, and that a certified copy of the ORDER shall be transmitted to the Commissioner's Court of Galveston County, Texas, and the County Auditor of Galveston County, Texas.

SIGNED AND ENTERED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, A.D. 2025.

Judge Emily Q. Fisher

306th Judicial District Court of Galveston County

CC: Auditor

Budget Office District Clerk County Clerk

**Human Resources**